|Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type:CONSENT AGENDAMeeting Date:June 8, 2021

<u>Item Details</u>

Presenter(s): Mayor Jacques K. Gilbert

Department(s): Governing Body

Requested Motion

Motion to appoint Assistant Town Manager Shawn Purvis as Interim Town Manager from June 18 until July 11

Approval Recommended?

Yes

<u>Item Details</u>

Per GS 160A-150, the Town must appoint an interim town manager if it has a vacancy. Mr. Clark's last day as Interim Town Manager will be June 7, and Ms. Crosby will officially begin her time as Town Manager on July 12. For days Mr. Purvis is out of the office, Assistant Manager Marty Stone would be acting manager.

<u>Attachments</u>

• N/A

